

Board of Directors

Jeremy Lopez President

Tiffany Hayes Vice President

Brent Hunter Vice President

Tasha Coe Treasurer

Aleyta Zimmerman Secretary

John Bever

Jayden Burton

Bill Daniels

Joe Lopez

Rashell Rodekohr

Rhonda Tanner

Bob Symons

CFD Volunteer Crisis Fund, Inc.

P.O. Box 4254 Cheyenne, WY 82003

Media Contact: Jayden Burton, Director of Marketing CFD Volunteer Crisis Fund, Inc. 307-630-1338 marketing@cfdvcf.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CRUISING THE LEGEND FOR THE CFD VOLUNTEERS

CHEYENNE, WY – The Cheyenne community can expect to see the CFD Volunteer Crisis Fund (VCF) on the Cruise the Nights schedule this August.

On the second Saturday of the month, the CFD VCF board and volunteers will join the community to raise funds for their nonprofit. You will be able to find the cars driving by up Warren Avenue and down Central Avenue, as well as gathering in the parking lot on 24th street, across from the State Capitol.

With the event beginning in 2020 and continuing into the 2022 summer, the CFD VCF is honored to be one of the nonprofits to be participating.

Follow the CFD VCF Facebook and Instagram page for more information.
###

The CFD Volunteer Crisis Fund is a non-profit established for the purpose to provide emergency monetary assistance to the Cheyenne Frontier Days Family when they are faced with a tragic or catastrophic loss. For more information, the VCF can be reached at marketing@cfdvcf.com.